filing of the same with the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad. 

Upon the said Scheme becoming effective: 

1. Transferor Company 1 and Transferor Company 2 shall stand amalgamated with and into the 

Transferee Company, and 

2. DCW Limited shall, in consideration of the amalgamation, issue and allot 12,80,500 (Twelve Lakhs 
Eighty Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of face value INR 2/- each to the equity 

shareholders of DTCPL, in proportion to their respective shareholding in DTCPL, and shall further 

issue and allot 5,24,59,860 (Five Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 

Sixty) fully paid-up equity shares of face value INR 2/- each to the equity shareholders of SBPL, in 
proportion to their respective shareholding in SBPL, pursuant to the amalgamation of DTCPL and 

SBPL into DCW Limited under the Scheme. 

The copy of the NCLT order approving the scheme is attached herewith.